

Control Number: 50989

Item Number: 50

Addendum StartPage: 0

Coffin | Renner

PENERVED

March 22, 2021

2021 MAR 22 PM 4: 32

PUBLICULARY COMMISSION FRUNC CLERK

Ms. Katie Moore Administrative Law Judge Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue Austin, Texas 78701

Re: Docket No. 50989; Application of Ranch Country of Texas Water Systems, Inc. and

CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC for Sale, Transfer or Merger of

Facilities and Certificate Rights in Austin County

Dear Judge Moore:

The Public Utility Commission of Texas issued Order No. 9 in Docket No. 50989 Finding Closing Documentation Sufficient and Establishing Procedural Schedule on March 12, 2021. Pursuant to that Order, CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC timely files its signed consent form. Also included is the signed consent form of Mr. Stephen Cryan on behalf of Ranch Country of Texas Water Systems, Inc.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Evan D. Johnson

Attorney for CSWR-Texas Utility

Operating Company, LLC

cc: All Parties of Record

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 50989 – Application of Ranch Country of Texas Water Systems, Inc. and CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Austin County

I concur with the maps, tariffs and certificates transmitted by e-mail on March 19, 2021.
\Box I do not concur with the maps, tariffs and certificates transmitted by e-mail on <u>March 19</u> , <u>2021</u> .
I understand that I have until March 26, 2021 to provide my response.
I am authorized by CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC to sign this form. Signature:
Printed Name: Josiah Cox
Relationship to Applicant: President
Date signed: $3 - \partial \partial - \partial \partial \partial 1$

Please mail the original and 10 copies to:
Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

or for Shipping/Overnight Delivery:
Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records
1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100
Austin, Texas 78701

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 50989 – Application of Ranch Country of Texas Water Systems, Inc. and CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Austin County

☑ I concur with the maps, tariffs and certificates transmitted by e-mail on March 19, 2021.
☐ I do not concur with the maps, tariffs and certificates transmitted by e-mail on March 19, 2021.
I understand that I have until March 26, 2021 to provide my response.
I am authorized by Ranch Country of Texas Water Systems, Inc. to sign this form.
Signature: Stephen Cryan
Printed Name: Stephen Cryan
Relationship to Applicant: Vice President
Date signed: March 22, 2021

Please mail the original and 10 copies to:
Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

or for Shipping/Overnight Delivery: Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701